

06.07.2021 Present: Mr. Bharat Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General and Mr. R.P. Singh & Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Notice. Mr. R.S. Dogra, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, takes notice on behalf of the respondents.

Issue rule nisi.

Post for hearing before the learned Single Judge in the usual course.

Counter, if any, be filed by the next date.

**(Ravi Malimath)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

July 06, 2021
(Himalvi/Mukesh)