

**RAMESHWAR CHAND GOMA AND OTHERS Versus
STATE OF HP AND ANOTHER**

CWP-1200 of 2021

27.12.2024 Present : Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General, for respondents-State.

List on 31.12.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

27th December, 2024
(Pardeep)