

**Rameshwar Chand Goma & Ors. Vs. State of
H.P. & Anr.**

CWP No.1200 of 2021

22.04.2025 Present: Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, list on 02.05.2025.

April 22, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**