

**Rameshwar Chand Goma vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
another**

CWP No. 1200 of 2021

10.09.2025 Present Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Since brief of learned Additional Advocate General is not complete, he prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 27.10.2025.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

September 10, 2025
(shankar)