

Rameshwar Chand Goma and others vs State of HP and another

CWP No 1200 of 2021

25.04.2026 Present: Mr. Mohit Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Adjournment prayed for on behalf of the petitioners. List in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 25, 2026
(narender)